IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 24.0020X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-09-20

 Page 1 of 2
Work Instructions-ULID-004097 – issue 8.0
TYPE DESIGNATION
D5274 S -xxx
I II III
I- Model Designation:
D5274 – Temperature Trip Amplifier with Zero/Span Trimmers
II- Output type:
S – 1 channel
III- Configuration – Optional:
-xxx –  Any alpha-numeric character denoting pre-delivery testing or configuration requested by end-
 user. No changes are made to construction of the device.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Electrical ratings:
Model Supply voltage
Terminals 9-10
Current
consumption
Power
consumption
Input
Terminals 13-16
Output
Terminals 11-12
D5274S-
xxx
12-24V dc (SELV)
(9-30V dc tolerances)
134 mA
max.
1.2 W max. -100 to +100 mV
for TC/mV,
0-5 KΩ for
resistance, up to
10KΩ (pot).
1 channel
0/4-20mA, max.
300Ω load
Relays output:
4A 250V ac 1000 VA, 4A 250V dc 120 W (resistive load).
Linear derating from 4A (60 °C) down to 2A (70 °C).
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um: 250V rms
Terminals  Group Co [µF] Lo [mH] Lo/Ro [µh/Ω]
13-14-15-16
(Ch1)
Uo: 7V
Io: 22 mA
Po: 38 mW
Ui: 20V
Ii: -
Ci: 4.5 nF
Li: 0 nH
IIC 15.6 77.6 954
IIB or IIIC 299 310.6 3818
IIA 999 621.1 7636
I 999 1000 12528
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 24.0020X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
Work Instructions-ULID-004097 – issue 8.0
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Where:
Model Number: D5274S, D574S-xxx
IEC Certification marking indicated in the certificate, certificate number
(IECEx ULD 24.0020X)
ATEX Certification:
 symbol and marking indicated in the certificate, certificate number
(UL 24 ATEX 3257X).
Electrical Parameters: Um ≤ value indicated in the certificate
Uo, Io, Po ≥ value indicated in the certificate at terminals 13-14-15-16